TL7 and SAH Series
■ High Visibility Flashing Red
Alarm Light or Audible Alarm
■ 12 VDC or 24 VDC
■ Panel Mount
■ All Electronic
SAH
TL7

to be used with Murphy SWICHGAGE®, the TL7 can be used
with any dry contact type switch.
How to Order
When ordering a TL7, voltage and polarity must be specified
(see the diagram below):
Replacement Lamps for TL7
Voltage Lamps
12 VDC 00-00-0029  #1815 or #53 type
24 VDC 00-00-0924  #1829 or #1820  type
TL7–12 N
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC
24 = 24 VDC
Polarity
N = Negative Ground
P = Positive Ground
1/32 x 1/4 in.
(0.8 x 6 mm)
Male Push-on
Terminals (4 places)
2-7/8 in.
(73 mm)
1-1/2 in.
(38 mm) 1-11/16 in.
(43 mm)
1-5/8 in.
(41 mm)
1-1/4 in.
(32 mm)
Dimensions
TL7 SAH
Mounting Hole: 1-1/8 in. (29 mm) diameter
Maximum Panel Thickness: 1/4 in. (6 mm)
Mounting Hole: 1-1/8 in. (29 mm) diameter
Maximum Panel Thickness: 1/8 in. (3 mm)
To order the SAH MINI-SIREN® specify SAH.
WARNING
Before beginning installation of this Murphy product:
✔ Disconnect ALL electrical power to the machine.
✔ Make sure the machine CANNOT operate during installation.
✔ Follow all safety warnings of the machine manufacturer.
✔ Read and follow all installation instructions.
TL-8904B page 2 of 2
®
CONTROL SYSTEMS & SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
(281) 633-4500  fax (281) 633-4588
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del Aguaje
San Luis Potosí, S.L.P.; México 78384
+52-444-8206264  fax +52-444-8206336
Villahermosa Office +52-993-3162117
e-mail ventas@murphymex.com.mx
FRANK W. MURPHY, LTD.
Church Rd.; Laverstock, Salisbury SP1 1QZ; U.K.
+44 1722 410055  fax +44 1722 410088
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
MURPHY SWITCH OF CALIFORNIA
41343 12th Street West
Palmdale, California 93551-1442; USA
(661) 272-4700  fax (661) 947-7570
e-mail sales@murphyswitch.com
In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.
MACQUARRIE CORPORATION
1620 Hume Highway
Campbellfield, Vic 3061; Australia
+61 3 9358-5555  fax +61 3 9358-5558
e-mail murphy@macquarrie.com.au
FWMurphy